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Product Specification 

Description: SWEETMELT-CARROT-25mm Tracker: 1007318/1Code: SMC008

Name: SweetMelt Carrot Unit: 0260 Weight:

Storage instructions: Do not expose to temperatures above 20°C. Controlled storage between 12 and 18°C is 

recommended. Sweetmelt is a non-perishable product, but print transfer can occur at warm 

temperatures. Product can be chilled, but avoid sudden increases in temperature and 

humidity which may lead to condensation forming.

Instructions for use:

Colour warning "May have an adverse effect on activity 

and attention in children"

Cereals containing gluten: No Yes

Crustaceans and products: No No

Eggs and products: No No

Fish and products: No No

Peanut and products: No No

Soybeans and products: Yes No

Milk and products: Yes No

Allergen information Cont May 

Nuts and products: No No

Celery and products: No No

Mustard and products: No No

Sesame and products: No No

SO2 and Sulphites >10ppm: No No

Lupin and products: No No

Molluscs and products: No No

Energy kJ: 2368

567

Protein: 2.9

Fat: 34.8

of which saturates: 31.1

Carbohydrate: 60.5

of which sugar: 60.5

of which mono-unsaturates:

of which polyunsaturates:

of which starch:

Salt: 89mg

Fibre:

Nutrition information per 100g

of which polyols:

Suitable for vegetarians? Yes Suitable for vegans? No

Suitable for coeliacs (gluten free)? No Kosher certified? No

Additional comments:

Authorised: Deborah Lynn 02/12/2019 02/12/2019Checked: Richard Miller

Packaging details: Polypropylene former, greaseproof Interleave, cardboard outer

Total shelf life (days): 273

E102 E104 E110

E122 E124 E129

Energy kcal:

Micro specification TVC: <1000 CFU/g Enteros: <20 CFU/g

Yeast: <200 CFU/g Mould: <200 CFU/g E coli:

Staph aureus: Salmonella: Absent in 25g

Brand: Culpitt

Age restricted?

No

Ingredients: White Chocolate Flavour Compound (Sugar; Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil; MILK proteins; Skimmed MILK 

Powder, Emulsifier: E492, SOYA Lecithin; Flavouring);  Fondant Icing Sugar (Sugar; Glucose Syrup); 

Emulsifier: E464, E435; Colours: E104, E133, E160c, E171.

Important: 

‐ The information contained within this specification is correct to the best of our knowledge and is applicable to product manufactured from the date authorised. 

‐ Product formulations may be amended from time to time. If product information is required for packaging or labels, please discuss requirements with your account manager. 

‐ Since the end use of this product is beyond our control, we strongly recommend that users test and verify its suitability in their specific application.

‐ Products comply with relevant EU/UK legislation unless stated otherwise. Customers are advised to determine compliance within other territories before purchase. 


